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August 2020

(3.61)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 1.6275 

 1.7060 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 4.4394 

 0.1387 

 0.7862 

 10.23 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 16.16 Per cwt Per cwt 15.84 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 20.74%

 7.28%

 29.31%

 42.67%

 32.57%

 11.76%

 3.68%

 51.99%

 130,073,719 

 45,675,371 

 183,855,904 

 267,696,411 

 97,367,120 

 35,163,350 

 11,005,816 

 155,445,477 

 298,981,763  627,301,405 

 21.68 

 13.27 

 19.77 

 12.53 

 22.13 

 13.27 

 19.77 

 12.53 
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$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.642% 3.911%

 3.139%

 5.744%

 8.883%

 17.49  16.07 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorSeptember 11, 2020



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
August 2020
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

August

2020

July

2020 2019

August

 627,301,405 
 20,235,529 

 369 

1/

 54,839 

 130,073,719 

 20.74%

(3.61)

 17.49 
 16.16 

 5.744%
 3.139%
 3.911%

 700,924,401  784,408,266 -10.50% -20.03%
 22,610,465  25,303,492 -10.50% -20.03%

 369  514 
 61,275  49,229 -10.50%  11.40%

 22.48%  17.88%

 157,599,427  140,235,427 
 2.144%  2.152%  2.134%

 4,195,926  5,083,852  4,523,723 

(7.43)  0.00 
 17.60  17.11 

 5.765%
 3.177%
 3.963%

 5.773%
 3.150%
 3.884%

 18.77  19.30 

-17.47% -7.25%

-17.47% -7.25%

 3.82 (3.61)
(0.95) (1.44)
(1.28) (1.81)

1/
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$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

August

2020

July

2020

August

2019

August 2020
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 97,367,120 

 32.57%

 15.84 
 16.07 

 3.642%

 35.20%  27.88%

 289,899,533  384,250,365  298,981,763 

 107,138,132  102,058,074 

 9,644,573  9,351,598  12,395,173 
 70  70  75 

 137,780  133,594  165,269 

 2.294%  2.311%  2.151%

 3,140,875  3,292,196  3,456,069 

 16.12 
 16.31 

 18.11 
 18.52 

 3.660% 3.606%

 3.13% -22.19%
 3.13% -22.19%

 3.13% -16.63%

-4.60% -9.12%

-4.60% -9.12%

(0.28) (2.27)
(2.45)(0.24)

1/1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


