#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220<sup>th</sup> Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906

# **Announcement of Uniform Prices**

## August 2020

<b>Pacific Northw</b>	124	Arizona Order 131					
Producer Price Differentia	al \$	(3.61)	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	1.6275	Per lb	Skim	\$	10.23	Per cwt
Protein	\$	4.4394	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.1387	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	1.7060	Per lb
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.7862	Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Pric	e \$	16.16	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	15.84	Per cwt

### **Classification of Producer Milk**

### **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

#### **Arizona Order 131**

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	20.74%	130,073,719	\$ 21.68	Class I	32.57%	97,367,120	\$ 22.13
Class II	7.28%	45,675,371	\$ 13.27	Class II	11.76%	35,163,350	\$ 13.27
Class III	29.31%	183,855,904	\$ 19.77	Class III	3.68%	11,005,816	\$ 19.77
Class IV	42.67%	267,696,411	\$ 12.53	Class IV	51.99%	155,445,477	\$ 12.53
Total Producer	Milk	627,301,405		Total Produce	er Milk	298,981,763	

#### **Selected Pool Statistics**

## **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

#### Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.911%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.642%			
Average Pool Protein Test	3.139%					
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.744%					
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	8.883%					
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 17.49	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 16.07			

# **Selected Pool Statistics**

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		August 2020 1/		July <b>2020</b> 1/	August 2019		August 2020 Change From Last Month Last Y		
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		27,301,405 20,235,529 <b>369</b> <b>54,839</b>		700,924,401 22,610,465 369 61,275		784,408,266 25,303,492 514 49,229	-:	10.50% 10.50% 10.50%	-20.039 -20.039
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	1	30,073,719 2.144% 20.74% 4,195,926		157,599,427 2.152% 22.48% 5,083,852		140,235,427 2.134% 17.88% 4,523,723		17.47% 17.47%	-7.259 -7.259
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	(3.61) 16.16 <i>17.49</i>	\$ \$ \$	(7.43) 17.11 <i>18.77</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.00 17.60 <i>19.30</i>	\$ \$ \$	3.82 (0.95) (1.28)	\$ (3.61 \$ (1.44 \$ (1.81
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		3.911% 3.139% 5.744%		3.884% 3.150% 5.773%		3.963% 3.177% 5.765%			

Arizona Order 131	August 2020 1/	July 2020 1/	August 2019	August 2020 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	298,981,763 9,644,573 <b>70</b> <b>137,780</b>	9,351,598	384,250,365 12,395,173 75 165,269	3.13% -22.19% 3.13% -22.19% <b>3.13% -16.63%</b>
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	97,367,120 2.2949 32.579 3,140,875	6 2.311% 6 35.20%		-4.60% -9.12% -4.60% -9.12%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 15.84 \$ 16.05	'.	\$ 18.11 \$ 18.52	\$ (0.28) \$ (2.27) \$ (0.24) \$ (2.45)
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.6429	3.606%	3.660%	

Numbers in **Bold/Italics** are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

<sup>1/</sup> Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.